Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.                       © Copyright 2008
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
TI-P343-08
CH Issue 6
EP5
Electropneumatic Positioner and

 FK21 PN9100 Series
 FK28 PN9200 or PN9300 Series
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco EP5 electropneumatic positioner.
Dimensions (approximate) in mm
Weight 2.8 kg
30
110 175
30.5
110
FK21 and FK28 fixing kit
165
EP5POSITIONER
Made in Italy
40
61.5
I
S
O
bar
bar
1
0 2
0.
5
1.515
10 20
5 25
0 30
lb/in2
lb/in2
0 100
20
40 60
80
0 7
1
2
3 4
5
6
I
S
O
EP5 Electropneumatic Positioner and
ISP5 Intrinsically Safe Electropneumatic Positioner TI-P343-08 CH Issue 6
Safety information, installation and maintenance
Full details are contained in the appropriate Installation and Maintenance Instructions supplied with the product.
Air and electrical connections (rear view)
Air connection ¼" NPT
Cable connection PG13.5
Gauge block (Front view)
Gauge block
Gauge
block
connections
Spares
Gauge  0-2 bar output
Gauge  0-4 bar output
Gauge  0-7 bar output
Springs and pneumatic tube set
Set of gaskets, diaphragms and orifice
Amplifying relay set
Block for gauges
Output to actuator
Supply
Signal (in ratio of
0.2 - 1.0 bar /4-20 mA)
Conduit
entry
Positioner (Rear view)
51 mm
100 mm